Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) [ U3 - U1 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	- 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office	
(exp. 0/30/2000)	241 C211 SIZI SIZI SIZI (201 120)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar.	00449cuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Neldon P. Johnson	Name: N. P. Johnson Family Limited Partnership Internal Address: 326 North Highway 6,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	91 Salem, Otan 64055	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 326 North Highway 6	
Execution Date(s) April 17, 2007		
	City: Salem	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	•	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Utah</u>	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 84653	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
Additional numbers atta		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. David Nelson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. David Nelson  Internal Address: 10885 South State Street,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. David Nelson  Internal Address: 10885 South State Street,  Sandy, Utah 84070	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 図 Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. David Nelson  Internal Address: 10885 South State Street,  Sandy, Utah 84070	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. David Nelson Internal Address: 10885 South State Street,  Sandy, Utah 84070  Street Address:10885 South State Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. David Nelson Internal Address: 10885 South State Street,  Sandy, Utah 84070 Street Address: 10885 South State Street  City: Sandy	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. David Nelson  Internal Address: 10885 South State Street,  Sandy, Utah 84070  Street Address:10885 South State Street  City: Sandy  State: Utah Zip: 84070	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. David Nelson  Internal Address: 10885 South State Street,  Sandy, Utah 84070  Street Address: 10885 South State Street  City: Sandy  State: Utah Zip: 84070  Phone Number: 801-576-1400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. David Nelson Internal Address: 10885 South State Street,  Sandy, Utah 84070 Street Address: 10885 South State Street  City: Sandy State: Utah Phone Number: 801-576-1400  Fax Number: 801-576-1960  Email Address: nsdpnelson@aol.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. David Nelson Internal Address: 10885 South State Street,  Sandy, Utah 84070 Street Address: 10885 South State Street  City: Sandy State: Utah Phone Number: 801-576-1400  Fax Number: 801-576-1960 Email Address: nsdpnelson@aol.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment of Rights in I (Sole inventor; single as		
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Neldon P. Johnson	326 North Highway 6, Salem, Utah 84653	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
N. P. Johnson Family Limited Partnership	326 North Highway 6, Salem, Utah 84653	
Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, ha	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in:	

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SECURED COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of Ten dollars

(\$ 10.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AS02A/REV02

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No.		
Inventor	Resider	nce of Inventor		
Neldon P. Johnson	326 North Highway 6, Sale	em, Utah 84653		
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
N. P. Johnson Family Limited Partnership	326 North Highway 6, Sale	em, Utah 84653		
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.  Executed this // day of April , in the year 2007  at Sandy, Utah  County of Salt Lake  Before me personally appeared Neldon P. Johnson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this // day of April , in the year 2007				
	_ Celea 7	Notary Public  CELIA T JACOBSON		

Notary Public
CELIA T. JACOBSON
302 South 780 West
Lehl, Utah 84043
My Commission Expires
February 26, 2010
State of Utah

AS02A/REV02